BIMETAL THERMOMETER
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 SERIES TYPE
 B = Bimetal thermometer
 DIAL SIZE
 1 = 1” Diameter
 2 = 2” Diameter
 3 = 3” Diameter
 5 = 5” Diameter
 CONNECTION TYPE
 A = Adjustable angle
 B = Back angle
 S = Straight (lower mount)
 M = Magnetic
 STEM LENGTH
 2 = 2 ½”
 4 = 4”
 6 = 6”
 8 = 8”
 9 = 9”
 10 = 10”
 12 = 12”
 15 = 15”
 18 = 18”
 24 = 24”
 XX = Custom Length
 RANGE
AA = -40/120° F/-40/50° C
BB = -40/160° F/-40/70° C
DD = 25/125° F/-5/52° C
EE = 0/150° F/-20/70° C
GG = 0/200° F/-18/94° C
HH = 0/220° F/-18/104° C
II = 0/250° F/-18/120° C
JJ = 20/240° F/-6/116° C
MM = 50/300° F/10/150° C
PP = 50/400° F/0/204° C
QQ = 50/500° F/10/260° C
RR = 50/550° F/10/290° C
SS = 150/750° F/70/400° C
TT = 200/1000° F/100/550° C
U = 100/600° F
EXAMPLE:  “B3B4-II”
 B = Bimetal thermometer
 3 = 3” diameter dial size
 B = Back angle connection type
 4 = 4” stem length
 II = 0/250° F/-18/121° C
Dial
Range
Figure
Intervals
Graduation
Intervals
-40/120° F 20° F 2° F
-40/160° F 20° F 2° F
25/125° F 10° F 1° F
0/150° F 20° F 2° F
0/200° F 20° F 2° F
0/220° F 20° F 2° F
0/250° F 20° F 2° F
20/240° F 20° F 2° F
Dial
Range
Figure
Intervals
Graduation
Intervals
50/300° F 50° F 2° F
50/400° F 50° F 5° F
50/500° F 50° F 5° F
50/550° F 50° F 5° F
150/750° F 100° F 10° F
200/1000° F 100° F 10° F
100/600° F 50° F 5° F
STANDARD DIAL CONFIGURATIONS